Virginia St. (11-6,6-2 CIAA) -vs- Shaw (10-8,4-3 CIAA)
01/18/23 at Spaulding Gym, Raleigh, NC

Date: 01/18/23 Score By Period 1 2 Total
Z‘t’;‘? dg;gz:Pi", 000 Virginia St. 31 45 76
Site: Spaulding Gym, Raleigh, NC Shaw 45 41 86
Referees: B Allen, E Griffin, D Williams
Virginia St. 76
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11  Fitzgerald,Francis * 33 6-14 3-5 10-11 3-7 10 4 3 3 0 0 25
10  Newkirk,Zach =3 35 6-12 2-4 0-0 1-2 3 0 3 0 0 2 14
22 Hunter-Whitfield, Terrence * 35 4-14 1-5 5-6 1-5 6 5 1 2 0 0 14
13 Brown,Tremere % 21 6-8 0-0 2-4 1-1 2 4 0 2 1 1 14
32  Rucker,Dajour * 16 0-0 0-0 2-2 1-1 2 2 0 0 0 0 2
01 Montgomery,Tim 13 1-3 0-0 3-7 0-2 2 3 0 1 0 0 5
04 Johnson,Elijah 1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
15 Roberts,Stephon 15 0-1 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 3 0 3 0 1 0
02 Mackey, Jr.,Daryl 14 0-1 0-0 0-1 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
23  Smith,Robert 11 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0
25 Love III,James 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0
™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 24-54 6-14 22-31 10-20 30 24 7 13 2 4 76
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 11-26 42.31 % 4-8 50.00 % 5-8 62.50 %
Second Half 13-28 46.43 % 2-6 33.33 % 17-23 73.91 %
Total 24-54 44.4 % 6-14 42.9% 22-31 71.0%
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 13 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 10
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 5 Bench Points: 7 Largest Lead: 0 0
Shaw 86
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
55 Barnes,Doriuntas * 31 4-4 1-1 10-12 0-7 7 1 3 2 0 1 19
13  Pope,Jeremiah = 31 3-8 1-4 2-2 1-5 6 2 2 0 0 0 9
11  Siago,Shayne * 18 3-6 0-0 1-1 0-1 1 3 0 1 0 0 7
03 Baldwin,Justus & 23  2-4 2-4 0-0 0-1 1 4 2 1 0 0 6
01 Roberts,Jamari * 11 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 4 0 1 0 0 0
20 Waddell,Amir 19 6-9 3-6 3-4 1-3 4 1 0 0 0 0 18
23  Warner,Antonio 10 2-5 2-4 2-2 0-1 1 0 1 2 0 0 8
10 Simmons,Caleb 15 2-5 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 2 0 4 0 2 6
04  Garrett,Denari 15 2-4 0-1 1-2 1-3 4 3 0 2 1 0 5
21  Scott,Dreveon 15 2-3 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 1 5
02 Robinson,Jason 11 1-3 1-2 0-0 1-2 3 3 0 0 0 0 3
00 Parker,Izeah 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
T TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 27-51 11-24 21-25 4-26 30 25 9 14 1 4 86
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 17-29 58.62 % 9-15 60.00 % 2-2 100.00 %
Second Half 10-22 45.45 % 2-9 22.22 % 19-23 82.61 %
Total 27-51 52.9% 11-24 45.8 % 21-25 84.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 6
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 23

Scores Tied: 2 times(s)
Bench Points: 45

Points in the Paint: 20
Largest Lead: 0 0

Fast Break Points: 17



VISITORS: Virginia St.

1st Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Shaw

GOOD JUMPER by NEWKIRK,ZACH

MISS 3PTR by HUNTER-WHITFIELD, TER

MISS JUMPER by FITZGERALD,FRANCIS

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
MISS LAYUP by BROWN, TREMERE(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by FITZGERALD,FRANCIS
ASSIST by NEWKIRK,ZACH

REBOUND DEF by RUCKER,DAJOUR
GOOD 3PTR by FITZGERALD,FRANCIS(fastbreak)
ASSIST by NEWKIRK,ZACH

GOOD 3PTR by NEWKIRK,ZACH
ASSIST by HUNTER-WHITFIELD,TER

REBOUND DEF by HUNTER-WHITFIELD, TER
MISS LAYUP by BROWN, TREMERE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by RUCKER,DAJOUR

GOOD FT by RUCKER,DAJOUR

GOOD FT by RUCKER,DAJOUR

REBOUND DEF by HUNTER-WHITFIELD, TER
GOOD LAYUP by BROWN, TREMERE(in the paint)
ASSIST by FITZGERALD,FRANCIS

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by FITZGERALD,FRANCIS
GOOD 3PTR by NEWKIRK,ZACH

STEAL by BROWN,TREMERE
TURNOVER by BROWN,TREMERE

SUB OUT by BROWN, TREMERE
SUB IN by LOVE III,JAMES

BLOCK by LOVE III,JAMES
REBOUND DEF by NEWKIRK,ZACH

SUB OUT by RUCKER,DAJOUR
SUB IN by ROBERTS,STEPHON
MISS 3PTR by NEWKIRK,ZACH

19:38
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12:56
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2-5
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5-11

8-11
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18-13

18-16

H3
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V2

V4

V7

V5

V2

GOOD 3PTR by BALDWIN,JUSTUS

GOOD JUMPER by BARNES,DORIUNTAS
REBOUND DEF by ROBERTS,JAMARI

GOOD LAYUP by SIAGO,SHAYNE(in the paint)
ASSIST by POPE,JEREMIAH

REBOUND DEF by BALDWIN,JUSTUS

GOOD JUMPER by SIAGO,SHAYNE
ASSIST by BARNES,DORIUNTAS

REBOUND DEF by SIAGO,SHAYNE
GOOD JUMPER by POPE,JEREMIAH(fastbreak)

MISS 3PTR by POPE,JEREMIAH

FOUL by ROBERTS,JAMARI

MISS 3PTR by POPE,JEREMIAH

FOUL by SIAGO,SHAYNE

SUB OUT by ROBERTS,JAMARI
SUB IN by SIMMONS,CALEB

MISS JUMPER by POPE,JEREMIAH

MISS 3PTR by BALDWIN,JUSTUS

TURNOVER by SIMMONS,CALEB

SUB OUT by SIAGO,SHAYNE
SUB IN by GARRETT,DENARI

MISS LAYUP by SIMMONS,CALEB(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by GARRETT,DENARI(in the paint)
FOUL by BALDWIN,JUSTUS

REBOUND DEF by SIMMONS, CALEB
GOOD 3PTR by ROBINSON,JASON



MISS LAYUP by NEWKIRK,ZACH(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by NEWKIRK,ZACH

SUB OUT by HUNTER-WHITFIELD, TER
SUB IN by MACKEY, JR.,DARYL

SUB OUT by NEWKIRK,ZACH

SUB IN by MONTGOMERY, TIM

GOOD FT by MONTGOMERY, TIM

MISS FT by MONTGOMERY, TIM

REBOUND OFF by LOVE III,JAMES

MISS JUMPER by ROBERTS,STEPHON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MONTGOMERY, TIM
MISS JUMPER by FITZGERALD,FRANCIS

STEAL by ROBERTS,STEPHON
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TURNOVER by FITZGERALD,FRANCIS

MISS LAYUP by MONTGOMERY, TIM(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by ROBERTS,STEPHON

GOOD LAYUP by BROWN, TREMERE(in the paint)
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

FOUL by FITZGERALD,FRANCIS
SUB OUT by MACKEY, JR.,DARYL
SUB OUT by LOVE III,JAMES

SUB IN by BROWN, TREMERE

SUB IN by HUNTER-WHITFIELD,TER

REBOUND DEF by ROBERTS,STEPHON
TURNOVER by ROBERTS,STEPHON

TURNOVER by ROBERTS,STEPHON

MISS LAYUP by HUNTER-WHITFIELD,TER(in the paint)

TURNOVER by FITZGERALD,FRANCIS

MISS 3PTR by FITZGERALD,FRANCIS

12:04

11:40

11:31
11:12
11:12
11:12
11:04
10:42
10:28
10:28
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09:53
09:52
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08:41
08:39
08:39
08:38
08:38
08:38
08:38
08:38
08:38
08:38
08:38

08:38

08:37

19-16

19-18

21-18

21-21

21-24

21-26

21-29

V3

V1

V3

H3

H5

H8

ASSIST by WARNER,ANTONIO

SUB OUT by BALDWIN,JUSTUS
SUB OUT by POPE,JEREMIAH

SUB OUT by BARNES,DORIUNTAS
SUB IN by ROBINSON,JASON
SUB IN by SCOTT,DREVEON

SUB IN by WARNER,ANTONIO

FOUL by SIMMONS,CALEB

REBOUND DEF by SCOTT,DREVEON
MISS JUMPER by GARRETT,DENARI

REBOUND DEF by GARRETT,DENARI
TURNOVER by WARNER,ANTONIO

GOOD LAYUP by SIMMONS,CALEB(in the paint)

BLOCK by GARRETT,DENARI

GOOD 3PTR by WARNER,ANTONIO
MISS JUMPER by WARNER,ANTONIO
REBOUND OFF by ROBINSON,JASON

MISS 3PTR by ROBINSON,JASON

STEAL by SCOTT,DREVEON
GOOD 3PTR by SCOTT,DREVEON
FOUL by GARRETT,DENARI

STEAL by SIMMONS,CALEB
FOUL by ROBINSON,JASON
SUB OUT by ROBINSON,JASON
SUB IN by POPE,JEREMIAH

REBOUND DEF by POPE,JEREMIAH
GOOD JUMPER by GARRETT,DENARI

STEAL by SIMMONS,CALEB
GOOD 3PTR by WARNER,ANTONIO(fastbreak)
ASSIST by POPE,JEREMIAH

REBOUND DEF by POPE,JEREMIAH
MISS LAYUP by SIMMONS,CALEB(in the paint)



REBOUND DEF by HUNTER-WHITFIELD, TER

MISS FT by HUNTER-WHITFIELD, TER(fastbreak)

SUB OUT by MONTGOMERY, TIM
SUB OUT by FITZGERALD,FRANCIS
SUB OUT by BROWN, TREMERE
SUB OUT by ROBERTS,STEPHON
SUB IN by MACKEY, JR.,DARYL
SUB IN by NEWKIRK,ZACH

SUB IN by SMITH,ROBERT

SUB IN by RUCKER,DAJOUR

GOOD JUMPER by NEWKIRK,ZACH

REBOUND DEF by MACKEY, JR.,DARYL

MISS FT by MACKEY, JR.,DARYL(fastbreak)

GOOD JUMPER by HUNTER-WHITFIELD, TER

FOUL by SMITH,ROBERT
TURNOVER by SMITH,ROBERT
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
FOUL by SMITH,ROBERT
FOUL by RUCKER,DAJOUR

MISS 3PTR by HUNTER-WHITFIELD,TER

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by BROWN, TREMERE(in the paint)
ASSIST by FITZGERALD,FRANCIS

SUB OUT by MACKEY, JR.,DARYL

SUB OUT by SMITH,ROBERT

SUB OUT by RUCKER,DAJOUR

SUB IN by FITZGERALD,FRANCIS

SUB IN by BROWN, TREMERE

SUB IN by ROBERTS,STEPHON

FOUL by BROWN,TREMERE

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS LAYUP by FITZGERALD,FRANCIS(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by FITZGERALD,FRANCIS

GOOD FT by FITZGERALD,FRANCIS

21-32

23-32

23-35
25-35
25-37

25-40

25-43

27-43

28-43

H11

H9

H12
H 10
H12

H 15

FOUL by SIMMONS,CALEB
SUB OUT by GARRETT,DENARI
SUB OUT by SIMMONS, CALEB
SUB OUT by WARNER,ANTONIO
SUB IN by ROBERTS,JAMARI
SUB IN by WADDELL,AMIR

SUB IN by BARNES,DORIUNTAS

REBOUND DEF by BARNES,DORIUNTAS

GOOD 3PTR by WADDELL,AMIR
ASSIST by SCOTT,DREVEON

MISS 3PTR by SCOTT,DREVEON
FOUL by ROBERTS,JAMARI

SUB OUT by SCOTT,DREVEON
SUB IN by SIAGO,SHAYNE
REBOUND DEF by WADDELL,AMIR
SUB OUT by ROBERTS,JAMARI
SUB IN by BALDWIN,JUSTUS
GOOD 3PTR by POPE,JEREMIAH

GOOD JUMPER by BARNES,DORIUNTAS(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by WADDELL,AMIR
ASSIST by BALDWIN,JUSTUS

REBOUND DEF by BARNES,DORIUNTAS

GOOD 3PTR by WADDELL,AMIR
ASSIST by BARNES,DORIUNTAS

MISS LAYUP by POPE,JEREMIAH(in the paint)

FOUL by WADDELL,AMIR

SUB OUT by SIAGO,SHAYNE
SUB IN by GARRETT,DENARI



GOOD FT by FITZGERALD,FRANCIS

MISS JUMPER by FITZGERALD,FRANCIS

FOUL by ROBERTS,STEPHON
SUB OUT by BROWN, TREMERE
SUB IN by SMITH,ROBERT

REBOUND DEF by FITZGERALD,FRANCIS

MISS JUMPER by NEWKIRK,ZACH

REBOUND OFF by FITZGERALD,FRANCIS

GOOD LAYUP by FITZGERALD,FRANCIS(in the paint)
FOUL by HUNTER-WHITFIELD,TER

SUB OUT by SMITH,ROBERT
SUB IN by MACKEY, JR.,DARYL

TURNOVER by MACKEY, JR.,DARYL

VISITORS: Virginia St.

01:51 29-43 H 14

01:30
01:29
01:27
00:53
00:53
00:40

00:20
00:11
00:09
00:09
00:09
00:09
00:09
00:09
00:09
00:09
00:09
00:08
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31-44

31-45

H12

H 13

H 14

TURNOVER by BARNES,DORIUNTAS

REBOUND DEF by POPE,JEREMIAH

MISS 3PTR by WADDELL,AMIR

SUB OUT by WADDELL,AMIR

SUB IN by PARKER,IZEAH

SUB OUT by BALDWIN,JUSTUS

SUB IN by ROBINSON,JASON

GOOD FT by BARNES,DORIUNTAS(fastbreak)
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

GOOD FT by BARNES,DORIUNTAS(fastbreak)

TURNOVER by BARNES,DORIUNTAS

2nd Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Shaw

SUB OUT by MACKEY, JR.,DARYL
SUB OUT by ROBERTS,STEPHON
SUB IN by BROWN, TREMERE
SUB IN by RUCKER,DAJOUR
FOUL by BROWN,TREMERE

MISS JUMPER by HUNTER-WHITFIELD,TER(in the paint)

FOUL by HUNTER-WHITFIELD,TER
REBOUND DEF by HUNTER-WHITFIELD, TER
GOOD 3PTR by FITZGERALD,FRANCIS
ASSIST by NEWKIRK,ZACH

TURNOVER by HUNTER-WHITFIELD,TER
FOUL by RUCKER,DAJOUR

GOOD JUMPER by BROWN, TREMERE(in the paint)

MISS FT by BROWN, TREMERE

REBOUND DEF by NEWKIRK,ZACH

TURNOVER by BROWN,TREMERE

20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
19:36
19:23
19:23
19:09
18:57
18:48

18:39
18:25
18:06
17:44
17:44
17:44
17:25
17:25
17:25

16:56

16:55
16:36

34-45

34-47

34-48
36-48

H11

H 14
H 12

SUB OUT by PARKER,IZEAH
SUB OUT by ROBINSON,JASON
SUB OUT by GARRETT,DENARI
SUB IN by ROBERTS,JAMARI
SUB IN by BALDWIN,JUSTUS
SUB IN by SIAGO,SHAYNE

FOUL by ROBERTS,JAMARI
TURNOVER by ROBERTS,JAMARI

REBOUND DEF by BARNES,DORIUNTAS

MISS 3PTR by BALDWIN,JUSTUS

TURNOVER by BALDWIN,JUSTUS

GOOD JUMPER by SIAGO,SHAYNE

GOOD FT by SIAGO,SHAYNE

FOUL by SIAGO,SHAYNE

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by SIAGO,SHAYNE

FOUL by BALDWIN,JUSTUS



GOOD FT by FITZGERALD,FRANCIS(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by FITZGERALD,FRANCIS(fastbreak)

SUB OUT by RUCKER,DAJOUR

SUB IN by ROBERTS,STEPHON

MISS JUMPER by NEWKIRK,ZACH
REBOUND OFF by BROWN, TREMERE

GOOD LAYUP by BROWN, TREMERE(in the paint)

MISS FT by BROWN, TREMERE

FOUL by FITZGERALD,FRANCIS

REBOUND DEF by FITZGERALD,FRANCIS
TURNOVER by FITZGERALD,FRANCIS
SUB OUT by ROBERTS,STEPHON

SUB IN by LOVE III,JAMES

MISS LAYUP by HUNTER-WHITFIELD,TER(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by HUNTER-WHITFIELD,TER
TURNOVER by HUNTER-WHITFIELD,TER

FOUL by LOVE III,JAMES

GOOD JUMPER by NEWKIRK,ZACH
FOUL by ROBERTS,STEPHON

SUB OUT by FITZGERALD,FRANCIS
SUB OUT by BROWN, TREMERE
SUB IN by MACKEY, JR.,DARYL
SUB IN by ROBERTS,STEPHON
FOUL by HUNTER-WHITFIELD,TER

SUB OUT by HUNTER-WHITFIELD, TER
SUB IN by MONTGOMERY, TIM

GOOD JUMPER by MONTGOMERY, TIM(in the paint)

GOOD FT by MONTGOMERY, TIM

SUB OUT by LOVE III,JAMES
SUB IN by BROWN, TREMERE
MISS LAYUP by MONTGOMERY, TIM(in the paint)

FOUL by BROWN,TREMERE

16:36

16:29

36-50

37-50
38-50

40-50

40-53

40-54
40-55
42-55

42-56

42-57
44-57

45-57

H 14

H 13
H 12

H 10

H 13

H 14
H 15
H 13

H 15
H 13

STEAL by BARNES,DORIUNTAS

GOOII)) LAYUP by BARNES,DORIUNTAS(fastbreak)(in the
paint

ASSIST by BALDWIN,JUSTUS
FOUL by POPE,JEREMIAH

TURNOVER by SIAGO,SHAYNE
SUB OUT by BARNES,DORIUNTAS
SUB IN by WARNER,ANTONIO

FOUL by ROBERTS,JAMARI
SUB OUT by ROBERTS,JAMARI
SUB IN by SIMMONS,CALEB

REBOUND DEF by WARNER,ANTONIO

MISS JUMPER by SIAGO,SHAYNE

GOOD 3PTR by BALDWIN,JUSTUS

SUB OUT by SIAGO,SHAYNE
SUB IN by GARRETT,DENARI
MISS 3PTR by WARNER,ANTONIO
REBOUND OFF by POPE,JEREMIAH

GOOD FT by SIMMONS,CALEB
GOOD FT by SIMMONS,CALEB

GOOD FT by WARNER,ANTONIO

GOOD FT by WARNER,ANTONIO

FOUL by GARRETT,DENARI

TURNOVER by WARNER,ANTONIO
SUB OUT by BALDWIN,JUSTUS
SUB OUT by WARNER,ANTONIO
SUB IN by ROBINSON,JASON

SUB IN by BARNES,DORIUNTAS

REBOUND DEF by BARNES,DORIUNTAS
MISS 3PTR by GARRETT,DENARI
REBOUND OFF by GARRETT,DENARI



SUB OUT by ROBERTS,STEPHON
SUB IN by HUNTER-WHITFIELD, TER

GOOD FT by BROWN, TREMERE

GOOD FT by BROWN, TREMERE

STEAL by NEWKIRK,ZACH
TURNOVER by MONTGOMERY,TIM
FOUL by MONTGOMERY,TIM

SUB OUT by MACKEY, JR.,DARYL
SUB IN by FITZGERALD,FRANCIS

REBOUND DEF by BROWN, TREMERE
MISS JUMPER by FITZGERALD,FRANCIS(in the paint)

BLOCK by BROWN, TREMERE

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by BROWN, TREMERE

SUB IN by SMITH,ROBERT

GOOD JUMPER by NEWKIRK,ZACH(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by HUNTER-WHITFIELD,TER(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MONTGOMERY, TIM

MISS FT by MONTGOMERY, TIM(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by MONTGOMERY, TIM(fastbreak)

SUB OUT by MONTGOMERY, TIM
SUB IN by MACKEY, JR.,DARYL
MISS 3PTR by NEWKIRK,ZACH

GOOD FT by FITZGERALD,FRANCIS
GOOD FT by FITZGERALD,FRANCIS

MISS FT by FITZGERALD,FRANCIS
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by SMITH,ROBERT
SUB IN by BROWN, TREMERE
GOOD FT by FITZGERALD,FRANCIS

REBOUND DEF by FITZGERALD,FRANCIS
GOOD JUMPER by BROWN, TREMERE(in the paint)

12:
12:
12:
12:
12:
12:
12:
12:
12:
12:
12:

11
11
11

11:

11:
11:

11:
11:
10:
10:
10:
10:

16
16
16
16
16
16
02
02
02
02
02

141
41
140
11:
11:
11:
11:
11:

33
33
33
33
33

24
07
07
07
07
56
44
21
01

09:42

09:36
09:36

09:36

09:16
09:16
09:16
09:01

08:44
08:32
08:32
08:32
08:32
08:32
08:25
08:14
08:14

08:14
08:14
08:14
08:14
08:14
07:56

45-58
45-59

46-59

47-59

47-60

49-60

49-63

49-65

50-65
51-65

52-65

H 13
H 14

H 13

H11

H 14

H 16

H 15
H 14

H 13

07:48 54-65 H 11

GOOD FT by POPE,JEREMIAH
GOOD FT by POPE,JEREMIAH
SUB OUT by POPE,JEREMIAH
SUB IN by SCOTT,DREVEON

FOUL by GARRETT,DENARI

SUB OUT by GARRETT,DENARI
SUB IN by WADDELL,AMIR

TURNOVER by SIMMONS,CALEB

GOOD FT by BARNES,DORIUNTAS(fastbreak)
MISS FT by BARNES,DORIUNTAS(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,JASON
MISS LAYUP by ROBINSON,JASON(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
GOOD 3PTR by BARNES,DORIUNTAS

REBOUND DEF by WADDELL,AMIR
MISS 3PTR by WADDELL,AMIR

FOUL by BARNES,DORIUNTAS

REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,JASON
TURNOVER by SCOTT,DREVEON

REBOUND DEF by WADDELL,AMIR

GOOD JUMPER by SIMMONS,CALEB(in the paint)
FOUL by SCOTT,DREVEON

SUB OUT by SCOTT,DREVEON

SUB IN by BALDWIN,JUSTUS

TURNOVER by SIMMONS,CALEB
FOUL by ROBINSON,JASON

SUB OUT by ROBINSON,JASON
SUB IN by POPE,JEREMIAH

MISS LAYUP by SIMMONS,CALEB(in the paint)



ASSIST by FITZGERALD,FRANCIS

STEAL by NEWKIRK,ZACH
MISS 3PTR by HUNTER-WHITFIELD,TER
REBOUND OFF by FITZGERALD,FRANCIS

GOOD FT by HUNTER-WHITFIELD, TER

GOOD FT by HUNTER-WHITFIELD, TER

GOOD FT by FITZGERALD,FRANCIS(fastbreak)

SUB OUT by MACKEY, JR.,DARYL

SUB IN by MONTGOMERY, TIM

GOOD FT by FITZGERALD,FRANCIS(fastbreak)
FOUL by MONTGOMERY,TIM

GOOD JUMPER by HUNTER-WHITFIELD, TER(in the paint)

SUB OUT by MONTGOMERY, TIM
SUB IN by ROBERTS,STEPHON
GOOD FT by HUNTER-WHITFIELD, TER

REBOUND DEF by FITZGERALD,FRANCIS
GOOD JUMPER by FITZGERALD,FRANCIS(in the paint)

GOOD FT by FITZGERALD,FRANCIS
FOUL by BROWN,TREMERE

SUB OUT by BROWN, TREMERE

SUB IN by SMITH,ROBERT

MISS JUMPER by HUNTER-WHITFIELD,TER(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by ROBERTS,STEPHON

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by HUNTER-WHITFIELD,TER(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by FITZGERALD,FRANCIS

REBOUND DEF by FITZGERALD,FRANCIS
GOOD 3PTR by HUNTER-WHITFIELD,TER
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB OUT by SMITH,ROBERT

SUB IN by MONTGOMERY, TIM

07:25
07:25
07:15

07:15
07:15
07:15
07:15
07:15
07:15
07:15
06:46

06:41
06:35
06:35
06:35
06:35
06:35
06:35
06:35
06:15
06:15

06:15
06:03
06:03
06:03
06:03
06:03
05:42

55-65

56-65

56-67

57-67

58-67

58-68
60-68

61-68

63-68

64-68

64-69
64-70

64-72

67-72

67-74

H9

H11

H9

H 10
H8

H7

H5

H4

H5
H 6

H8

H5

H7

TURNOVER by SIMMONS,CALEB

FOUL by BALDWIN,JUSTUS

SUB OUT by SIMMONS, CALEB
SUB OUT by BARNES,DORIUNTAS
SUB IN by SIAGO,SHAYNE

SUB IN by WARNER,ANTONIO

MISS LAYUP by SIAGO,SHAYNE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by WADDELL,AMIR

GOOD LAYUP by WADDELL,AMIR(in the paint)
FOUL by BALDWIN,JUSTUS

SUB OUT by BALDWIN,JUSTUS
SUB IN by ROBINSON,JASON

MISS FT by WADDELL,AMIR
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by WADDELL,AMIR

FOUL by SIAGO,SHAYNE

MISS 3PTR by WARNER,ANTONIO

FOUL by ROBINSON,JASON
SUB OUT by ROBINSON,JASON
SUB OUT by WARNER,ANTONIO
SUB IN by SCOTT,DREVEON
SUB IN by BARNES,DORIUNTAS

GOOD FT by WADDELL,AMIR
GOOD FT by WADDELL,AMIR
SUB OUT by SIAGO,SHAYNE
SUB IN by GARRETT,DENARI

REBOUND DEF by POPE,JEREMIAH
GOOD JUMPER by WADDELL,AMIR(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by POPE,JEREMIAH
MISS 3PTR by WADDELL,AMIR

GOOD JUMPER by POPE,JEREMIAH



MISS JUMPER by NEWKIRK,ZACH(in the paint)

FOUL by ROBERTS,STEPHON

GOOD LAYUP by FITZGERALD,FRANCIS(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by HUNTER-WHITFIELD, TER(in the paint)

GOOD FT by HUNTER-WHITFIELD, TER(fastbreak)

GOOD FT by HUNTER-WHITFIELD, TER(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by HUNTER-WHITFIELD, TER
TURNOVER by ROBERTS,STEPHON

FOUL by MONTGOMERY,TIM

SUB OUT by ROBERTS,STEPHON
SUB IN by SMITH,ROBERT

FOUL by FITZGERALD,FRANCIS

MISS JUMPER by FITZGERALD,FRANCIS(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by FITZGERALD,FRANCIS

MISS 3PTR by HUNTER-WHITFIELD,TER

FOUL by HUNTER-WHITFIELD,TER

GOOD FT by MONTGOMERY, TIM(fastbreak)

SUB OUT by SMITH,ROBERT
SUB IN by MACKEY, JR.,DARYL
MISS FT by MONTGOMERY, TIM(fastbreak)

FOUL by HUNTER-WHITFIELD,TER
SUB OUT by HUNTER-WHITFIELD, TER
SUB IN by JOHNSON,ELIJAH

67-75

67-76

69-76

69-78

71-78

72-78

73-78

73-79

73-80

73-81
73-82

74-82

H8

H9

H7

H9

H7

H6

H5

H6

H7

H8
H9

H8

REBOUND DEF by BARNES,DORIUNTAS

GOOD FT by BARNES,DORIUNTAS(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by BARNES,DORIUNTAS(fastbreak)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
GOOD LAYUP by WADDELL,AMIR(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by POPE,JEREMIAH
FOUL by POPE,JEREMIAH

SUB OUT by POPE,JEREMIAH
SUB IN by BALDWIN,JUSTUS

TURNOVER by GARRETT,DENARI
SUB OUT by WADDELL,AMIR
SUB IN by PARKER,IZEAH

SUB OUT by PARKER,IZEAH
SUB IN by WADDELL,AMIR
SUB OUT by SCOTT,DREVEON
SUB IN by ROBINSON,JASON

MISS FT by BARNES,DORIUNTAS(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by BALDWIN,JUSTUS

SUB OUT by WADDELL,AMIR

SUB IN by PARKER,IZEAH

SUB IN by SCOTT,DREVEON

GOOD FT by BARNES,DORIUNTAS(fastbreak)

GOOD FT by GARRETT,DENARI
MISS FT by GARRETT,DENARI

REBOUND DEF by GARRETT,DENARI

REBOUND DEF by BARNES,DORIUNTAS

GOOD FT by BARNES,DORIUNTAS(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by BARNES,DORIUNTAS(fastbreak)
FOUL by PARKER,IZEAH

SUB OUT by PARKER,IZEAH
SUB IN by WADDELL,AMIR

REBOUND DEF by GARRETT,DENARI
SUB OUT by WADDELL,AMIR

SUB IN by BALDWIN,JUSTUS
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
TURNOVER by GARRETT,DENARI
SUB OUT by BALDWIN,JUSTUS

SUB IN by PARKER,IZEAH



FOUL by FITZGERALD,FRANCIS

MISS LAYUP by MACKEY, JR.,DARYL(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,ELIJAH(in the paint)

74-83

74-84

74-86

76-86

H9

GOOD FT by BARNES,DORIUNTAS(fastbreak)
SUB OUT by PARKER,IZEAH

SUB IN by BALDWIN,JUSTUS

GOOD FT by BARNES,DORIUNTAS(fastbreak)
SUB OUT by BALDWIN,JUSTUS

SUB IN by PARKER,IZEAH

REBOUND DEF by BARNES,DORIUNTAS
GOOD DUNK by SCOTT,DREVEON(in the paint)
ASSIST by BARNES,DORIUNTAS



